Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Agfa-Graphics N.V.	09/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pakon, Inc.		
Street Address:	6121 Baker Road, Suite 106		
City:	Minnetonka		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55345-5961		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6060218
Patent Number:	6808861
Patent Number:	6326122
Patent Number:	6410207
Patent Number:	6569594
Patent Number:	6192799
Patent Number:	6596457
Patent Number:	5609980
Patent Number:	5928833
Patent Number:	6030750
Patent Number:	6096481
Patent Number:	6001536
Patent Number:	5728503
Patent Number:	6071369
Patent Number:	6427595
	PATENT

REEL: 023401 FRAME: 0359

Patent Number:	6040113
Patent Number:	6004728
Patent Number:	6235451
Patent Number:	6200727
Patent Number:	6153353
Patent Number:	6645697
Patent Number:	7316887
Patent Number:	6689537
Patent Number:	7041431
Patent Number:	5834129
Application Number:	11672206

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)588-7413

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-477-6144

Email: catherine.dasson@kodak.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine M. Dasson
Address Line 1: 343 State Street

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14650-2201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AGFAPAKON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine M. Dasson

Total Attachments: 2

source=US Assignment#page1.tif source=US Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023401 FRAME: 0360

the aforesaid applications/patents and the inventions covered thereby.					
THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,					
Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee a 50% portion of its entire title in and to said inventions covered by said applications/patents, and all corresponding applications/patents and patent					
applications/patents in countries other than the United States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions					
thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed					
herein by the term "Applications/Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof;					
the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the					
same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.					
Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and					
assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said					
applications/patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request					
on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith. This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the					
State of New York.					
IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed					
hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written					
below.					
Signed this 30 day of September, 2009					
Aufo Crenhine NIV					
Agfa Graphics N.V					
Die German der German					
By D Marson Pateller					
Witnessed by The course Caster Posices Property					
Witnessed by: Theorems Wisten Rosiers Property					
Witnessed by: Witnessed by: Witnessed by: Witnessed by:					
Signed this 30 th day of September, 2009					
Signed this 20 day of 39,400 day., 2009					
Pakon, Inc.					
- D.h-D.y. (200					
Patrick M. Shaller President					

Witnessed by: Whan P Stores Alan P. Steves

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is effective the 30 day of September, 2 BETWEEN Agfa-Graphics N.V., Septestraat 27, B2640 Mortsel, Belgium,

applications/patents; and

a corporation in the country of Belgium (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United States applications/patents set forth in Appendix A and in the inventions covered by said

United States of America (a subsidiary of Eastman Kodak Company) a corporation of the State of Indiana (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire a 50% portion of the entire title of Assignor in

Pakon, Inc., 6121 Baker Road, Suite 106, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55345-5961

PATENT REEL: 023401 FRAME: 0361

APPENDIX A

Cty	Appin No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
US	09/163,372	9/30/1998	6060218	5/9/2000
US	09/934,838	8/23/2001	6808861	10/26/2004
US	08/906,258	8/5/1997	6326122	12/4/2001
US	09/480,161	1/10/2000	6410207	6/25/2002
US	09/267,634	3/15/1999	6569594	5/27/2003
US	09/267,681	3/15/1999	6192799	2/27/2001
US	09/441,094	11/16/1999	6596457	7/22/2003
US	883,019	5/14/1992	5609980	3/11/1997
US	08/742,735	11/1/1996	5928833	7/27/1999
US	08/715,496	9/18/1996	6030750	2/29/2000
US	09/440,165	11/15/1999	6096481	8/1/2000
US	08/734,541	10/21/1996	6001536	12/14/1999
US	566,759	12/4/1995	5728503	3/17/1998
US	949,189	10/14/1997	6071369	6/6/2000
US	989,469	12/12/1997	6427595	8/6/2002
US	09/025,341	2/18/1998	6040113	3/21/2000
US	163,367	9/30/1998	6004728	12/21/1999
US	161,286	9/28/1998	6235451	5/22/2001
US	244,206	2/4/1999	6200727	3/13/2001
US	265,599	3/10/1999	6153353	11/28/2000
UŞ	10/079,408	2/22/2002	6645697	11/11/2003
US	299,792	12/13/2005	7316887	1/8/2008
US	672,206	2/7/2007		
US	837,655	4/19/2001	6689537	2/10/2004
US	737,804	12/18/2003	7041431	5/9/2006
US	08/965,134	11/06/1997	5834129	11/10/1998

RECORDED: 10/21/2009

PATENT REEL: 023401 FRAME: 0362

